
Spare parts list

(5.958-613.0) Spare parts list K 2300 G

22.03.2013

EN

www.kaercher.com



Page 2



Page 3



Page 4



Table of contents

Spare parts list K 2300 G (5.958-613.0) ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 6

10 Individual parts (0.102-603.0) 

...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 7

11 Individual parts (0.102-604.0) 

....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 8

12 Base frame (0.102-605.0) 

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 10

20 Pump set (0.107-512.0) 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 12

21 Valves (0.107-406.0) 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 13

17 Spare part set chemistry (2.883-862.0) 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 15

100 SPARE PARTS KIT fuer Pumpensatz (2.884-214.0) 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................ 16

22 Piston (0.107-408.0) 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 17

23 Piston (0.107-473.0) 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 19

30 Motor (0.112-596.0) 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 21

31 Motor (0.125-049.0) 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 22

32 Motor (0.112-597.0) 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 24

34 Transmission (0.112-611.0) 

....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 26

40 Accessories (0.147-896.0) 

........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 28

41 Hand trigger gun (0.148-122.0) 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 29

42 Triple jet nozzle (0.146-720.0) 

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 31

43 Triple jet nozzle (0.103-784.0) 

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 33

Page 5



Spare parts list K 2300 G (5.958-613.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

10 0.102-603.0 Individual parts 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

20 0.107-512.0 Pump set 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

30 0.112-596.0 Motor 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

40 0.147-896.0 Accessories 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 6



10 Individual parts (0.102-603.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

11 0.102-604.0 Individual parts 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12 0.102-605.0 Base frame 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 7



11 Individual parts (0.102-604.0)

Page 8



11 Individual parts (0.102-604.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 9.197-002.0 5/16-18 NE NYLON INSERT L/N ZC 5UM 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 2 7.312-004.0 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 9.183-403.0 RUBBER DAMPENER DIA.35x16 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 9



12 Base frame (0.102-605.0)

Page 10



12 Base frame (0.102-605.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 2 9.183-103.0 RUBBER CAP DIA.5/16''x 3/4'' 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 9.182-354.0 Star grip 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 9.196-304.0 CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16''-18x1.50''BLACK 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 9.196-305.0 CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16''-18x2.00''BLACK 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 7 7.312-004.0 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 12.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 9.197-002.0 5/16-18 NE NYLON INSERT L/N ZC 5UM 12.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 9.183-401.0 Rubber buffer 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11 9.189-007.0 WHEEL 10'' X 3.50'' PNEU 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 12 9.182-004.0 Cap 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 11



20 Pump set (0.107-512.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. var. information

21 0.107-406.0 Valves 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

22 0.107-408.0 Piston 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 1

23 0.107-473.0 Piston 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 2

Page 12



21 Valves (0.107-406.0)

Page 13



21 Valves (0.107-406.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Footnote text

 1 6.363-273.0 O-Ring seal 11,0 x 2,0 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 2 6.388-216.0 Hose DN 5 3.000 M 0000000000 0000000000 TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

X-X 3 2.884-916.0 Valve (3 Stück) 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 4 4.132-007.0 Drain plug only for replacement 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 5 4.862-032.0 Filter chemistry regulation 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 6 4.769-032.0 Nozzle insert 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 7 6.362-384.0 O-Ring seal 9x1,5 - NBR 70 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 8 5.003-062.0 Plate 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 11 4.030-109.0 Throttle complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 12 4.030-125.0 Joining piece only for replacement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 13 4.580-330.0 Suction valve complete 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 15 7.304-097.0 Hexagonal head screw M8x70-8.8-A2E  ISO 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 17 2.883-862.0 Spare part set chemistry 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 100 2.884-214.0 SPARE PARTS KIT fuer Pumpensatz 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

Page 14



17 Spare part set chemistry (2.883-862.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 10 5.110-714.0 Sleeve 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 20 5.332-258.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 30 5.380-014.0 Label 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 40 5.443-448.0 Nipple chemistry 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 50 6.362-175.0 O-Ring seal 5,28x 1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 60 6.362-451.0 O-Ring seal 8,0 x 1,0 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 70 7.401-909.0 Sphere 7 G40 -1.4401  DIN 5401 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 15



100 SPARE PARTS KIT fuer Pumpensatz (2.884-214.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 10 4.030-045.0 Joining piece only for replacement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 20 4.030-109.0 Throttle complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 30 4.580-330.0 Suction valve complete 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 40 4.580-331.0 Valve complete 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 50 4.591-036.0 Excess-current complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 60 5.110-707.0 Sleeve 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 70 5.115-720.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 80 5.115-721.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 90 6.362-384.0 O-Ring seal 9x1,5 - NBR 70 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 100 6.362-458.0 O-Ring seal 11,0x2,0-NBR 70 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 110 6.362-471.0 O-Ring seal 80,0 X 3,0  -NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 120 6.362-851.0 O-Ring seal 4 x 2 NBR 90 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 130 6.365-393.0 Oil sealing 12x20x4/6 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 140 6.365-394.0 Grooved ring 12x20x5,3/2,8 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 16



22 Piston (0.107-408.0)

Page 17



22 Piston (0.107-408.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 1 6.414-252.0 Strainer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 2 5.332-391.0 Pressure spring 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 4.553-173.0 Piston complete 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 5.061-082.0 Piston guidance 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 5 6.365-393.0 Oil sealing 12x20x4/6 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 6 5.115-721.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 7 6.365-394.0 Grooved ring 12x20x5,3/2,8 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 8 5.115-720.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 5.132-118.0 Drain plug 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 6.363-174.0 O-Ring seal complete 12,42 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11 9.154-009.0 Coupling element 3/4" 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 12 4.591-036.0 Excess-current complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 13 7.303-066.0 Screw M6x30 -St-R3R  (In6Rd) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 14 4.063-623.0 Cover horizontal 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 15 5.550-294.0 Cylinder head 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 16 5.110-707.0 Sleeve 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 18



23 Piston (0.107-473.0)

Page 19



23 Piston (0.107-473.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. var. information

X-X 1 6.414-252.0 Strainer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 2 5.332-391.0 Pressure spring 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 3 4.553-173.0 Piston complete 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 4 5.061-082.0 Piston guidance 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 5 6.365-393.0 Oil sealing 12x20x4/6 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 6 5.115-721.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 7 6.365-394.0 Grooved ring 12x20x5,3/2,8 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X 8 5.115-720.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 9 4.580-344.0 Thermovalve only for replacement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 1

 9 4.580-359.0 Thermovalve 60 GRD 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 2

 12 4.591-040.0 SPILL VALVE COMPLETE 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 13 7.303-066.0 Screw M6x30 -St-R3R  (In6Rd) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 15 5.550-294.0 Cylinder head 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 16 5.110-707.0 Sleeve 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 100 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

Page 20



30 Motor (0.112-596.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

31 0.125-049.0 Motor 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

32 0.112-597.0 Motor 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

34 0.112-611.0 Transmission 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 21



31 Motor (0.125-049.0)

Page 22



31 Motor (0.125-049.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Footnote text

 0 9.194-015.0 ENGINE -HONDA GC 160 QHA 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

Position text: / 1.194-110.0

X-X 1 6.288-050.0 Engine oil 1L 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 MOTOR 1,1L

 2 6.491-726.0 Air filter insert 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 3 9.194-543.0 Cover 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 4 6.491-723.0 Cap of a tank 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 5 6.491-503.0 Handhold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 6 9.194-531.0 OIL DIP ROD 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 7 9.194-883.0 Shaft key 3/16''SQx1.5'' 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 8 6.491-546.0 Pull cord 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

Page 23



32 Motor (0.112-597.0)

Page 24



32 Motor (0.112-597.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Position text: / 1.194-109.0

X-X 3 6.288-050.0 Engine oil 1L 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 9.183-403.0 RUBBER DAMPENER DIA.35x16 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 9.197-002.0 5/16-18 NE NYLON INSERT L/N ZC 5UM 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 6 7.312-004.0 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 25



34 Transmission (0.112-611.0)

Page 26



34 Transmission (0.112-611.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 1 6.288-050.0 Engine oil 1L 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 7.367-018.0 Radial shaft seal ring A26x37x7 -NBR  DI 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 5.093-106.0 Housing horizontal 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 5.471-088.0 Coupling element horizontal 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 6.362-471.0 O-Ring seal 80,0 X 3,0  -NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 7.401-155.0 Ball bearing 6304-WAELZLAGERST  DIN 625 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7 6.401-289.0 Wobble plate 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 6.304-048.0 Cylinder head screw M6x19 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 6.965-007.0 5/16-24X1 GR 5 SHCS THRU HARDENED ZC 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 5.115-656.0 Washer 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 27



40 Accessories (0.147-896.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. var. information

41 0.148-122.0 Hand trigger gun 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

42 0.146-720.0 Triple jet nozzle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 1

43 0.103-784.0 Triple jet nozzle 1.000 ST   VERSION 2

Page 28



41 Hand trigger gun (0.148-122.0)

Page 29



41 Hand trigger gun (0.148-122.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

1 9.112-504.0 SPRAY LANCE 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 9.112-009.0 TRIGGER GUN SK2 M22x1.5 MALE/MALE 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 9.162-321.0 HP HOSE DN6/25'/3000/KA/BLK/PLSTC 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Position text: / 1.194-110.0

3 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 30



42 Triple jet nozzle (0.146-720.0)

Page 31



42 Triple jet nozzle (0.146-720.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 4.402-042.0 Screw union 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 6.362-460.0 O-Ring seal 14,0 X 2,5-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 5.030-528.0 Moulded part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 7.401-902.0 Sphere 5 G20 -1.4034  DIN 5401 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 5.042-405.0 Holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 7 6.362-480.0 O-Ring seal 12,42x 1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 5.311-117.0 Hexagon nut 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 5.037-059.0 Hook 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11 5.394-269.0 Protection part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 32



43 Triple jet nozzle (0.103-784.0)

Page 33



43 Triple jet nozzle (0.103-784.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit

 0 4.767-146.0 Triple jet nozzle replacement 033 1.000 ST

 1 5.394-530.0 Protection part complete 1.000 ST

 2 6.343-150.0 Pin 03 1.000 ST

 3 6.362-409.0 O-Ring seal 32,0 X 1,5 1.000 ST

 4 6.362-460.0 O-Ring seal 14,0 X 2,5-NBR 70 1.000 ST

 5 5.321-884.0 Clamp 1.000 ST

 6 5.311-225.0 Nut 1.000 ST

X-X 7 6.362-480.0 O-Ring seal 12,42x 1,78 1.000 ST

 8 5.394-859.0 Protection part 1.000 ST

 9 7.401-902.0 Sphere 5 G20 -1.4034  DIN 5401 2.000 ST

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 34

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	Spare parts list K 2300 G (5.958-613.0)
	10 Individual parts (0.102-603.0)
	11 Individual parts (0.102-604.0)
	12 Base frame (0.102-605.0)

	20 Pump set (0.107-512.0)
	21 Valves (0.107-406.0)
	17 Spare part set chemistry (2.883-862.0)
	100 SPARE PARTS KIT fuer Pumpensatz (2.884-214.0)

	22 Piston (0.107-408.0)
	23 Piston (0.107-473.0)

	30 Motor (0.112-596.0)
	31 Motor (0.125-049.0)
	32 Motor (0.112-597.0)
	34 Transmission (0.112-611.0)

	40 Accessories (0.147-896.0)
	41 Hand trigger gun (0.148-122.0)
	42 Triple jet nozzle (0.146-720.0)
	43 Triple jet nozzle (0.103-784.0)



